N 715
VICTORIA CITY COUNCIL
December 20 2005
CALL TO ORDER
A regular meeting of the Victoria City Council was called to order by Mayor Will Armstrong
at 5 01 p m Tuesday December 20 2005 in the Council Chambers 107 W Juan Linn Victoria
Texas The pledge ofallegiance was said and all citizens werewelcomed
MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

DELINQUENT ON THE 60TH DAY THEREAFTER REPEALING
CONFLICTING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY AND CODIFICATION AND DECLARING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE
ORDINANCE 200S 2006D AMENDING THE 200S 2006 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF
VICTORIA TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE REPAIR OF THE CITY HALL
ELEVATOR
City Attorney David A Smith read the caption of Ordinance 2005 2006D which amends
the 2005 2006 Budget of the City of Victoria General Fund Building Services Department by
50 781 to provide funding for the repair ofthe City Hall elevator Emergency Reading Gilbert P
Reyna Jr
Cm Neitsch moved that the ordinance pass on emergency reading with Cm Wyatt
seconding the motion The ordinance passed on emergency reading by the following vote
AYES Council Members Guittard Neitsch Russell Wyatt Halepaska and Mayor
Armstrong
NAYS None
Caption
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2005 2006 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF
VICTORIA GENERAL FUND BUILDING SERVICES DEPARTMENT BY
SSO 781 TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE REPAIR OF THE CITY HALL
ELEVATOR
EXECUTIVE SESSION
Mayor Armstrong announced that Council would recess into Executive Session at 6 21 p m
in accordance with
Section 551072 Texas Government Code to deliberate the purchase exchange lease or
value of real property interests due to the fact that deliberation in an open meeting would have a
detrimental effect on the position of the City in negotiations with a third person including but not
limited to requested sale of extension of Odem Street onnear east end of Lot 19 20 Block A
Victoria Texas David A Smith
Section 551087 Texas Government Code todiscuss or deliberate the offer ofa financial or
other incentive to a business prospect that the City Council seeks to have locate stay or expand in
or near the territory of the City of Victoria and with which the City of Victoria is conducting
economic development negotiations David A Smith
Section 551074 Texas Government Code with regard to personnel matters including
without limitation the appointment employment evaluation and duties of the City Manager
directors ofthe Victoria Sales Tax Development Corporation Scarlet Swoboda
The Council reconvened in regular session at 7 35 p m and had nothing to report There
being no further business the meeting was adjourned at 7 36 p m
N 723
APPROVED
WILL ARMSTRONG Mayor ofthe City of
Victoria Texas
ATTEST iO rD
sWOBom itYSecretary
Wzt
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
December 20 200S
VICTORIA CITY COUNCIL
January 3 2006
CALL TO ORDER
A regular meeting ofthe Victoria City Council was called to order by Mayor Will Armstrong
at 5 01 p m Tuesday January 3 2006 in the Council Chambers 107 W Juan Linn Victoria Texas
The pledge ofallegiance was said and all citizens were welcomed
MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT
MEMBERS ABSENT
Denny Arnold City Manager
Charles Windwehen Assistant City Manager